TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANE U.S. INC.		11/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED
Street Address:	30 St Mary Axe
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC3 A 8 AF
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3002495	STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1762

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1 212 626 4737

Email: nyctrademarks@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Julia R. Talke

Address Line 1: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 2: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39214309-000003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900135092

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0194 3002495

CH \$40,00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia R. Talke	
Signature:	/jrt/	
Date:	05/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED 2 #page1.tif source=IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED 2 #page2.tif source=IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED 2 #page3.tif source=IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED 2 #page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, *nunc pro tunc*, was entered into as of November 29, 2007, between TRANE US, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address of One Centennial Avenue, P.O. Box 6820, Piscataway, NJ 088556820 ("Assignor") and IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED, a United Kingdom limited liability company with an address of 30 St Mary Axe, London, United Kingdom EC3A 8AF ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the U.S. Trademark Registration listed on Exhibit A hereto for the mark STUDIO (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK) was owned by Assignor's predecessor-in-interest, American Standard Inc. ("Predecessor),

WHEREAS, Predecessor has changed its name to Assignor effective as of November 28, 2007 and has recorded such change of name with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office's Assignment Division, and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired said trademark registration and Assignor's rights in said trademark as of November 29, 2007;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK, and any and all U.S. registrations and applications therefor, including but not limited to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3002495, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[Space intentionally left blank]

NYCDMS/1122944.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment.

TRANE US, INC.

IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED

Name: Barbara A. Santoro Title: Vice President and Secretary

Effective Date: November 29, 2007

Effective Date: November 29, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment.

TRANE US, INC.	IDEAL STANDARD GLOBAL LIMITED		
By:	By:		
Name: Title:	Name: P. RUZÉ Title: Di RECTOR		
Effective Date: Nevember 20, 2007	Effective Date: November 29, 2007		

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registrations

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS(ES)
STUDIO	3002495	09/27/2005	11

NYCDMS/1121988.1

RECORDED: 05/29/2009